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Sent by Email to IEEE 802.11 WLANS WG Chair via Email fromHerbert V. Congdon II, PE 
Secretary, TIA TR-42 User Premises Telecommunications Cabling 
PH: (828)464-2165     Cell: (336)255-0713 
Email: hvcongdon@tycoelectronics.com

From: Congdon, Herbert V [mailto:hvcongdon@tycoelectronics.com] 
Sent: Friday, February 04, 2005 11:28 AM
To: stuart@ok-brit.com
Cc: paul.kish@nordx.com; hvcongdon@tycoelectronics.com; steve_huffaker@bankone.com; peter.sharp@giffels.com; paul.vanderlaaon@belden.com; sabughaz@hubbell-premise.com; smontgomery@tiaonline.org; vrybinski@hcm.hitachi.com; cdiminico@ieee.org; robert.jensen@flukenetworks.com; smontgomery@tiaonline.org
Subject: Liaison Letter from TIA TR-42 to IEEE 802.11
Mr. Kerry, 

Please accept the attached liaison letter from TIA TR-42, User Premises Telecommunications Infrastructure. 

Best regards, 

Herb 
End.
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TR-42 — Engineering Committee on User Premises
Telecommunications Infrastructure

Date: February 2, 2005

To: Stuart J. Kerry, Chair IEEE 802.11 (stuart@ok-brit.com)

cc: Paul Kish, Vice-chair TIA TR-42 (paul.kish@nordx.com)
Herb Congdon, Chair TIA TR-42.1 (hvcongdon@tycoelectronics.com)
Steve Huffaker, Chair TR-42.3 (steve_huffaker@bankone.com)
Peter Sharp, Chair TR-42.5 (peter.sharp@giffels.com)
Paul Vanderlaan, Chair TIA TR-42.7 (paul.vanderlaaon@belden.com)
Shadi AbuGhazaleh, Chair TIA TR-42.9 (sabughaz@hubbell-premise.com)
Stephanie Montgomery, TIA (smontgomery@tiaonline.org)
Valerie Rybinski, TIA TR-42 Liaison to IEEE (vrybinski@hcm.hitachi.com)
Chris DiMinico, IEEE Liaison to TR-42 (cdiminico@ieee.org)

From: Bob Jensen, Chair TIA TR-42
Subject: TR-42 Liaison to IEEE 802.11

The purpose of this letter is to inform the IEEE 802.11 working group that TIA TR42 has
started work on a project to develop a Telecommunications Systems Bulletin (TSB) on
cabling and cabling infrastructure guidelines to support wireless access points. The
project scope is shown below:

The TSB will provide guidelines on the topology, design, installation, and testing of
telecommunications cabling infrastructure, in compliance with ANSI/TIA/EIA-568-B.1
and TIA-569-B, for supporting wireless local area networks (WLAN) in customer
owned premises. The TSB will include the cabling between LAN equipment and
wireless access points including pathways and spaces to support the cabling and
wireless access points.

We welcome your input and participation as we develop this document and will keep
you informed as this project is further developed.

Best regards,

Addinglon, WA 22301-3834
UsA

+1.703. 5077 700
FAX +E.703. 907 7727
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